

<

SLP(Crl.)No. 6163 OF 2004
ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6163/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in CRLMC 204282/04
(in Crl. Misc. Appln. of 4290/2004) of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds and ex-Parte stay
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.P.K. Dey, adv.
Mr. K.K. Joshi, adv.
Ms.Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, present in Court, takes notice. List on service
on respondent No. 1 being completed.

Counter by respondent No. 2 be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master