

r

T.P.(Crl.) No. 71 OF 2005
ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 71/2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.75/2005

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With office report)

Date : 25/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.D.Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadyay, adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shekharprit Jha, Adv.

For RR-2Mr.Bipin Kr. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by one week, as prayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master