

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 71 OF 2005

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 75 of 2005 (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M D Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 appears and takes notice.

Dasti service on respondent No. 1 also through Standing Counsel.

Until further orders, the proceedings in the trial court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 6163/2004.

(D.P. WALIA)

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER