

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6163/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in Crl.Misc.Clarification Appln.No.204282/02 (In Crl.Misc.App.No.4290/2004) of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 71 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and office report) (For final disposal)

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 75 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 13/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent No.2-In-Person

For State: Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2, appearing in person, stated that in view of the fact that the petitioner has already deposited the passport in the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampur, the application for permission to file additional affidavit in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.6163/2004 does not survive. He, therefore, prays withdrawal of the said application. Accordingly, application for permission to file additional affidavit is disposed of as withdrawn.

Heard Mr.Shambhu Prasad Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, Mr.Pramod Swarup, learned counsel appearing for the State and respondent No.2 in person.

Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Charanjit Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

Book referred:

The U.P. Land Revenue Act, 1901